Docket No.: 4303 P 006

	RM PTO-*1595 (Modified) v. 6-93)	09 27	-1998	U.S. DEPARTM	IENT OF COMMERC	
Cop	B No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) yright 1994-97 LegalStar	UO-21	- 1330	Paten	t and Trademark Offi	
9	wrevo2 ab settings → → ▼			•	_	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	10080	7137 a	ched original document	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Ronald J. Rimkus	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		s of receiving party(ies):		
4			Name: AMTEC P	RODUCTS, INC.		
MRD			Internal Address:	4U <sub>G</sub> & 0		
<b>A</b>	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	es 🗷 No			1990	
	Nature of conveyance:					
	X Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: 1	238 Western Avenue		
[	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name				
(	☐ Other		City: Flossmoor	State: IL	ZIP: 60422	
E	Execution Date: August 28, 1977		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	Yes 🗷 No	
	If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)	ew application	, the execution date of B. Patent No	-		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	.(S)		
-   0	08/922,405					
5.	Additional  Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	I numbers attac		o pplications and patents i	nvolved: 1	
	Name: Jeffrey R. Gargano		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
		THE			)0	
	Internal Address: Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd.					
			E LIIOOSCO	(deficiencies	only)	
			Authorized to I	be charged to deposit ac	count	
	Street Address: 311 S. Wacker Drive, 53rd Floo	or	8. Deposit account n	umber:		
			23-0280			
	City: Chicago State: IL Z	IP: 60606		10 - 10 to 1		
08/25	25/1998 JWATKINS 00000025 08922405 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	C:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.					
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	regoing inform	ation is true and correc	et and any attached copy	ı is a true copy	
	Jeffrey R. Gargano	Seller	R. Kargano	<u> </u>		
	Name of Person Signing	000 7	Signatur	Dat	æ	
	Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sh		FRAME: 0828		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial No.	08/922,405
Senai No.	,,

Filed: September 3, 1997

IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "IMPROVED NOSE FILTER" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to AMTEC PRODUCTS, INC., an Illinois corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of AMTEC PRODUCTS INC., (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Serial Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Ronald J. Rimkus Date

State of ILLINOIS ) ss.
County of COOK )

On <u>\lambda \lambda \l</u>

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

MICHELLE WOLOWNIK

PARTITION EXP. DEC. 24, 1999

REEL: 9404

REAL: 9404

RECORDED: 08/17/1998